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Stanislaus Revenue and Expenditure Summary
July 1,2017 - June 30, 2018

Revenue Detail

Category

Tobacco Tax Funds

First 5 Impact Funds

Small County Augmentation Funds
DLL Pilot Funds

Donations

Revenue From Interest Earned
Grants

Other Funds

Total Revenue

Amount
$4,482,154
$0

$0

$0

$0
$73,890
$75,000
$83

$4,631,127



Service

General Family
Support

General Family
Support

General Family
Support

Intensive Family
Support

Service

Early Learning
Programs (Direct
Costs)

Improved Family Functioning

Grantee

CBO/Non-Profit

County Office of
Education/School
District

Internal

CBO/Non-Profit

Program(s)

e 211
e FRCs Core
Support

e FRCs Core
Support

e Other

e Other

Children

5516

2640

887

Caregivers

5899

2065

1281

719

Improved Child Development

Grantee

County Office of
Education/School
District

Program(s)

e Summer

Programs

Children

117

Caregivers

107

Providers Amount
0 $1,763,129
0 $496,330
0 $0
0 $699,515
Total $2,958,974
Providers Amount
0 $28,604
Total $28,604



Service
General Health
Education and

Promotion

Prenatal and Infant
Home Visiting

Oral Health Education
and Treatment

Early Intervention

Service

Grantee

County Health &
Human Services
County Health &

Human Services

County Health &
Human Services

Other Public

Improved Child Health

Program(s) Children
o Health Access 22
e Other 745
e Oral Health 608
Screening and
Varnish
e Assessment and 350

Clinical Intervents

Caregivers

131

740

275

453

Improved Systems Of Care

Programs and Systems Improvement

Efforts

Grantee

Internal

Program(s)

e Other

Providers Amount

0 $28,693
0 81,332,322
0 $22,780
0 $1,410,448

Total $2,794,243

Amount

$267,682

Total $267,682



Category

Program Expenditures
Administrative Expenditures
Evaluation Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Expenditure Details

Excess (Deficiency) Of Revenues Over (Under) Expenses

Category
Sale(s) of Capital Assets

Other

Other Financing Details

Total Other Financing Sources

Amount
$6,049,503
$360,357
$19,179
$6,429,039

($1,797,912)

Amount
$0
$0

$0



Net Change in Fund Balance

Category Amount
Fund Balance - Beginning $8,371,067
Fund Balance - Ending $6,573,155
Net Change In Fund Balance ($1,797,912)

Fiscal Year Fund Balance

Category Amount
Nonspendable $0
Restricted $0
Committed $5,639,641
Assigned $933,514
Unassigned S0

Total Fund Balance $6,573,155



Expenditure Note
No data entered for this section as of 10/8/2018 10:07:54 AM.

Small Population County Funding Augmentation

Category Amount Comment
Administration $0
Evidence Based Programs $0
Evidence Informed Programs $0
Funded Programs $0
Professional Development, Training and Technical Assistance S0
Evaluation $0
Other (Please Explain) $0
Total $0

If unspent funds occurred during the FY, please list amount and provide explanation. S0
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Stanislaus Demographic Worksheet
July 1,2017 - June 30, 2018

Population Served

Category Number
Children Less than 3 Years Old 5429
Children from 3rd to 6th Birthday 5,433
Children - Ages Unknown (birth to 6th Birthday) 23
Other Family Members (including siblings) 5,859
Primary Caregivers 11,670

Total Population Served 28,414



Primary Languages Spoken in the Home

Category

Cantonese

Vietnamese

English

Spanish

Unknown

Other - Specify with text box

Mandarin

Number of
Children

6,400
4,164
68

249

Totals 10,885

Number of Adults

10,312
6,373
79
743

12

17,529



Race/Ethnicity of Population Served

Category

Alaska Native/American Indian

Asian

Black/African-American

Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Other - Specify with text box

Two or more races

White

Unknown

Category
Degree of Duplication
Confidence in Data

Additional Details (Optional)

Number of
Children

59
329
449

6,930

60
194
423

2,320

121

Totals 10,885

Duplication Assessment

Number of Adults
63

856

529

10,468

77

243

403

3,361

1,529

17,529

Data
10%

Not sure






Evaluation Findings Reported

Improved Family Functioning * Families are receiving support. The parents of 10,138 children received family support
services through countywide Family Resource Centers or other programs. 2,405 received more intensive services
focused on improving child abuse risk factors. * Parents are gaining knowledge and improving parenting skills. The
parents of 1,923 children attended parenting classes to increase parenting skills and knowledge. « Caregivers are
screened for depression and linked to additional support. Of the 1,514 children 0-5 whose caregivers were screened for
depression, 441 children 0-5 had a caregiver referred for mental health services as a result. » Children are flourishing in
stable environments. 399 children experienced improvements in their family environment after being enrolled in respite
childcare. Improved Child Development « Parents are reading with their children. The families of 1,290 children 0-5
increased the time spent reading with their children at home after receiving literacy services. « Children are being
screened and identified for developmental delays. 1,603 children 0-5 were screened for educational developmental
issues and 410 were reported as being referred for further assessments or services. * Children are preparing to enter
Kindergarten and be successful. 117 children participated in the Kindergarten Readiness Program at school sites
across the county that helped prepare them for Kindergarten. Improved Health « Pregnant women and children are
receiving health care. 153 children 0-5 and pregnant women who did not have access to health care received medical
attention through an interim health care program. * A greater number of children now have health coverage. 156
pregnant women and children 0-5 who did not have health insurance are now enrolled in a health coverage plan. *
Infants are born robust. 157 infants were born term after their mothers participated in a healthy birth program. 87% of
the mothers initiated breastfeeding. Improved Systems of Care * Strengthening families with knowledge. Families of
6,758 children have increased knowledge and use of community resources. * Leveraging Prop 10 funds. Prop 10 funded
programs brought in more than $7.8 million from other funding sources during fiscal year '17-'18, increasing the level of
services for children 0-5 and their families. Of that $7.8 million, nearly $5 million came from funding sources outside of
Stanislaus County. *Data reported by contractors **Information published in the Commission's 2018 Report to
Community.











